

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8926/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in LPA No. 1649/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a
letter seeking time to file Counter Affidavit. Four weeks time is
granted to do the needful. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be
filed within three weeks thereafter.

List this matter thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master