

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2010

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8926 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Josh Chiramel, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Imklee Roy Basoodh, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out that these SLPs are cross

SLPs.

Parties are directed to file appearance and

vakalatnama in cross SLPs on or before 13.9.2010.

Registry has to make the precise statement regarding

service and appearance in each SLP.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd