

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in LPA No.
1649/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8926 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Agrahari, Adv.
Jos Chiramal, Adv.
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr.Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Divyamo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after three
weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master