

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7930/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 21/11/2008 in LPA No.  
1649/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8926 of 2009

[PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. V. BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS  
& ORS.](With application for permission to place additional documents  
on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 7930

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

In SLP 8926

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP 7930

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

In SLP 8926

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.  
7930 of 2010 seeking an adjournment as the son of  
the Advocate-on Record is unwell.

In view of the above, the matters stand  
adjourned for two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[INDU SATIJA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER