

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment)

Date : 27/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Divyam Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

Mr. Bipin Aspatwar,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav G.,Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleadment. However, having regard to the order dated 22.8.2014 in stead of impleadment, applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter.

I.A.No. 2 is disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.02.28
11:44:00 IST
Reason: