

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8142/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tishampati Sen, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal in both the appeals is complete. Time is requested for filing the statement of case, since the parties are the appellant in the respective appeals. Two weeks' time is granted to the appellant in both the appeals herein to file the statement of case. Respondents shall file the same within two weeks thereafter.

List again on 5.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar