

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8142/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon both the respondents is complete.

Respondent No.1 is duly represented, however, none is present on behalf of respondent No.2.

Respondent No.3 - Intervenor is also duly represented. Complete set of the pleadings be provided to the said respondent within two weeks.

The Id. Counsel has requested time to file the statement of case. Be filed by the appellant within three weeks' time and by the respondents within two weeks thereafter.

List again on 23.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar