

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS Appellant(s)
VERSUS
PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD THROUGH ITS
MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Applications for early hearing are to be listed in both matters.
IA No.5063/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8142/2014 (XIV-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 5060/2022
IA No. 5060/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 11-02-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dass, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.5063/2022 and IA No.5060/2022

These are the applications filed on behalf of the applicant/appellant in C.A.No.8136/14 and the applicant/respondent

No.1 in C.A.No.8142/14 for early hearing of these appeals.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and carefully perusing the averments made in these applications, we direct the Registry to list these appeals for hearing after four weeks before an appropriate Bench.

IA No.5063/2022 and IA No.5060/2022 are, accordingly, disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)