

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD
THOUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8142/2014 (XIV-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 5060/2022)

Date : 06-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Ms. Shruti Dass, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the parties have jointly stated that the matter is likely to be settled for which three weeks adjournment may be granted.

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS