

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD  
THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 8142/2014

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matters have been amicably settled and they seek to withdraw the present appeals.

The appeals are accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

.....  
J.  
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J.  
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi;  
27<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8136/2014

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT. LTD  
THOUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8142/2014 (XIV-A)

Date : 27-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Parties

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Angad Baxi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Jos Chiramel, Adv.

Mr. Sam C. Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on record)